
LOK SABHA 
UNSTARRED QUESTION NO. 2190 

TO BE ANSWERED ON 8TH MARCH, 2021 
 

Octane Outlets 
2190.   SHRI SANGAM LAL GUPTA:  

SHRI CHANDRA PRAKASH JOSHI: 

 प�ेोिलयम और �ाकृितक  गैस म�ंी 

Will the Minister of PETROLEUM AND NATURAL GAS be pleased to state: 

(a)  the names of the States throughout the country where the work of 
opening Octane 100 outlets has started;  

(b)  whether the Government has fixed any target or time limit for Octane 
100 outlets, if so, the details thereof; and  

(c)  the various benefits likely to be of having Octane 100? 
 

A N S W E R 
प�ेोिलयम और �ाकृितक  गैस म�ंी 

(�ी धम�� �धान)  
 

MINISTER OF PETROLEUM & NATURAL GAS (SHRI DHARMENDRA PRADHAN) 
 

 
(a) & (b) Public Sector Oil Marketing Companies (OMCs) have informed that Indian Oil 

Corporation Ltd (IOCL) has launched petrol with 100 octane rating in 22 
States/UTs. The list of the States is annexed.  

  

(c) The benefits of Octane 100 petrol are : 
 
(i) It enhances the performance of vehicles. 
(ii) In “High Compression Ratio Engine” it provides lower engine 

deposits and reduces emissions, hence lower maintenance. 
(iii) Helps in improving air quality by reducing carbon emissions. 

 
***** 

  



Annexure 

Annexure referred to in reply to parts (a) of the Lok Sabha unstarred question No. 
2190 asked by Shri Sangam Lal Gupta and Shri Chandra Prakash Joshi for answer 
on 08.03.2021 regarding Octane Outlets 

 

S.No. State/UT 
1 Andhra Pradesh 
2 Assam 
3 Bihar 
4 Chandigarh 
5 Chhattisgarh 
6 Delhi 
7 Goa 
8 Gujarat 
9 Haryana 
10 Jharkhand 
11 Karnataka 
12 Kerala 
13 Madhya Pradesh 
14 Meghalaya 
15 Maharashtra 
16 Odisha 
17 Punjab 
18 Rajasthan 
19 Tamil Nadu 
20 Telangana 
21 Uttar Pradesh 
22 West Bengal 

 

 

***** 

 
  



 


